© 01/14/2019 8:11 AM 516 2296 OCO (3106176381) OU 375
Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. $\sqrt{4}N = \frac{10}{20m}$ ((((H19000009888 3)))
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381 From:
Account Name : HUBCO Account Number : 104662003400 Phone : (516)935-3940 Fax Number : (516)935-3088
**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one emath address please.** Email Address:
FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION AUCTION REPS, INC
Certificate of Status 1   Certified Copy 0   Page Count 04   Estimated Charge \$78.75
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

⊙ 01/14/2019 8:11 AM

15168822966

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

## AUCTION REPS, INC

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: AUCTION REPS, INC

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle place of business & the mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Malling: PO BOX 266, Estero, FL 33929 Place of Business: 17292 Hidden Estates Cir, Fort Myers, FL 33908

# **ARTICLE III NATURE OF BUSINESS**

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory, or nation.

## ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1,000 with par value of \$1.00

## ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

# ARTICLE VI OFFICERS DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successor(s) is(are) elected, is(are):

BENJAMIN FISHER, PRESIDENT 17292 HIDDEN ESTATES CIR FORT MYERS, FL 33908 NING THE TIME TO NOR WIN

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to this articles of incorporation is(are):

Benjamin Fisher, President 17292 Hidden Estates Cir Fort Myers, Fl 33908

### ARTICLE VIII

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation the 13<sup>th</sup> DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018 TO BE EFFECTIVE UPON FILING

Signature(s) of incorporator(s)

ARTICLE IX

Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agents Signature

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Benjamin Fisher Neme

17292 Hidden Estates Cir (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)

> Fort Myers, FL 33908 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 607, F.S.

Registered Ageny's Signature -

(SEAL)

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: AUCTION REPS, INC

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

BENJAMIN FISHER, PRESIDENT 17292 HIDDEN ESTATES CIR FORT MYERS, FL 33908

TTILE: PRESIDENT

# DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2018

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0125, FLORIDA STATUTES.

SIGNATURE

DATE: DECEMBER 13. 2018